What has the Board
done for you in the last few years? If you ask
me, not a heck of a lot. One thing they're
good at is throwing your money around like
a bunch of drunken sailors. For instance, in
the last three years they've released nine
Peregrine Falcons at $2500 a throw. Two
thousand five hundred dollars a bird!!! So
what happened? Two of them got snuffed
out practically before they got off the ground.
Where are the rest of them? Who knows?
Okay, okay, one female made it to Big Sur.
But even that bird lays eggs with thin shells
that would break if she sat on them.